

## Smokey Pulled Pork Deli Roll

# Nutrition Facts

Raw Weight:  
225g e

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1,166
Energy (kcal)	279
Fat (g)	17
Saturates (g)	8.6
Carbohydrate (g)	18
Total sugars (g)	4.1
Protein (g)	15
Salt (g)	1.12

**Handcrafted in Yorkshire, all butter puff pastry, British pork**

**Ingredients:** 85vl Pork Shoulder (24%), Pork Shoulder Heart Muscle (21%), Smoked Bacon (18%) (Pork, Salt, Sugar, Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrate), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate)), Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Unsalted Butter (Milk), Red Onion (7%), Water, Tomato Puree (Tomatoes), Breadcrumb (Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato Ketchup (Water, Tomato Puree (18%), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Red Cooking Wine (Sulphites), Pineapple Juice, Demerara Sugar, Malt Vinegar (Barley), White Wine Vinegar 6% Acidity, Liquid Egg, Smoked Paprika, Dark Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, Colour (E150a), Sugar, Soyabeans, Wheat), Worcester Sauce (Malt Vinegar (from Barley), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (Fish), Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Salt, Chipotle Paste (Water, White Wine Vinegar, Chipotle Chilli, Sugar, Onion, Tomato Paste, Garlic Purée, Smoked Paprika, Chipotle Chilli Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Red Wine Vinegar, Salt, Cumin), Garlic, Molasses Sugar, Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane))), Cracked Black Pepper, IQF Thyme, Bramley Apple (Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Salt), Caster Sugar, Onion, Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must, Potassium Metabisulphite (E224)), Crushed Chillies, Kalonji Seeds (Nigella Sativa), Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Granulated Sugar, IQF Ginger Puree, Cinnamon

### Allergens:

Contains: Eggs, Fish, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites.

Made in a factory which uses nuts